
 

Clarens outlying 

 
 

Websites and agencies listing accommodation in and around Clarens 

 

Mountain Odyssey www.infoclarens.co.za 058 256 1173 
 

Clarens Destinations www.goclarens.co.za 058 256 1542 
 

Clarens Country Stay www.clarenscountrystay.co.za 082 323 3141 
 

Also try SafariNow.com, WhereToStay.com, Lekkeslaap.co.za 
 
 

 

 
 

NAME Capacity Contact number Website 

Clarens Xtreme @ Linwood Guest 
Farm 

Oxwagon Camp, Camping Sites 058 256 1260 http://ww.clarensxtreme.co.za 

St Fort Country House Main house, Garden cottage, 
Backpackers 

082 901 9010 http://www.stfort.co.za 

Omega Luxury Mountain Retreat Chalets 072 057 7167 http://www.omegaclarens.co.za 

Schaapplaats Farm Cottages 3 chalets 083 630 3713 http://www.ashgarhorses.co.za 

Barbet Country Cottages 3 Cottages  http://www.clarenscountrystay.co.za/2015/06/barbet- 
country-cottages/ 

Old Mill Drift Mountain Resort 107  http://www.safarinow.com/go/old-mill-drift- 
mountain-resort-clarens-resort/ 

De Lusthof Guest Farm Garden Cottage 072 455 6895 http://www.delusthofguestfarm.co.za 

Bokpoort Cowboy Ranch Chalets, Backpackers, Camping 083 744 4245  

http://www.stfort.co.za/
http://www.omegaclarens.co.za/
http://www.ashgarhorses.co.za/
http://www.safarinow.com/go/old-mill-drift-mountain-resort-clarens-resort/
http://www.safarinow.com/go/old-mill-drift-mountain-resort-clarens-resort/


 

 

Golden Gate National Park (20km) : 

NAME Capacity Contact number Website 

Golden Gate Hotel, 50 rooms 058 255 0012 http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate 

Golden Gate Chalets 34 chalets 058 255 0012 http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate 

Golden Gate Glen Reenen campsite 45 camping sites 058 255 0012 http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate 

Golde Gate Highlands Retreat 8 log cabins 058 255 0012 http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate 

Golden Gate Basotho Cultural Village 24 log rondawels 058 255 0012 http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate 

NAME Capacity Contact number Website 

Sunnyside Guest Farm  058 256 1099 http://clarens.co.za/search/sunnyside-guest-farm/ 

    

Bergwoning 1 large house, 3 chalets, 60- 
person campsite 

082 396 7595 / 
082 959 3150 

www.bergwoning.co.za 

Groen Hoek Guest Farm 3 chalets 073 804 3051 http://www.yaronaguestfarms.com/groenhoek.htm 

Eureka Guest Farm 2 chalets 073 804 3051 http://www.yaronaguestfarms.com/eureka.htm 

De Ark MountainLodge 8 Chalets 058 256 1202 http://www.deark-clarens.co.za 

Rebellie Game Farm 35 people 083 627 8391 http://www.rebellie.co.za 

Name Capacity Contact No Website Type 

Mama Fourie’s 11 058 223 0656 www.mamafouries.co.za Self catering 

Copper Kettle 8 058 223 0101 www.safarinow.com/go/TheCopperKettle B&B 

Boulder’s Lodge 10 07241 85 36 www.boulderssa.co.za Self catering 

De Villiers Guest House 4 0712989801 www.facebook.com/DeVilliersGuestHouseFouriesburg Guest House 

Wegkomkans 10 083 501 3999 www.wegkomkans.co.za B&B 

http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate
http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate
http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate
http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate
http://www.sanparks.org/parks/golden_gate
http://www.bergwoning.co.za/
http://www.yaronaguestfarms.com/groenhoek.htm
http://www.yaronaguestfarms.com/eureka.htm
http://www.deark-clarens.co.za/
http://www.rebellie.co.za/
http://www.safarinow.com/go/TheCopperKettle
http://www.facebook.com/DeVilliersGuestHouseFouriesburg


 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Mont Plaisir Guest Farm 21 078 894 9368 www.montplaisir.co.za Guest Farm 
Die Ou Stal en Stoepkamer 6  www.safarinow.com/go/DieOuStalCottageandStoepkamer Self catering 
Pumula Guest Farm 30 083 296 5706 www.pumulaguestfarm.co.za Guest Farm 
ARPA Adventure Farm 17 083 756 8110 www.arpa.co.za Adventure Farm 

Sandstone Chameleon 
Guest House 

18 0798984905 www.sandstonechameleon.co.za Guest House 

Camel Rock Guest Farm 42 058-2230368 www.camelrock.co.za Guest Farm 
Lemon Tree Lodge 7 (0)82 824 1215 www.lemontreemaluti.co.za Self catering 
Mafube Mountain Retreat 14 084 668 4499 www.mafubemountainretreat.co.za Self catering 
Orange Apple Guest House 4  www.safarinow.com/go/OrangeAppleGuestHouseFouriesburg Guest House 
Caledon Mountain Lodge 18  www.caledonmountainlodge.co.za Self catering 
Mara Farm 14 0726046705 www.mara.co.za Self catering 
Sun Cottage 6  www.safarinow.com/go/SunCottageFouriesburg/ Self Catering 

Fairview Estates 20 0823775222 www.fairviewestates.co.za Self Catering 
The Rose House 14  www.safarinow.com/go/TheRoseHouseFouriesburg/ Self Catering 

The Old Country House 10  www.safarinow.com/go/TheOldCountryHouseandCottageFouriesburg Self Catering 

WIllowdene Guest Farm 15  www.safarinow.com/go/WillowdeneGuestFarmFouriesburg/ Self Catering 

Fouriesburg Country Inn 56 058 223 0207 www.fouriesburgcountryinn.co.za Hotel 
Afri Sleep Guest House 15 0822656756 afrisleep.wozaonline.co.za. Guest House 
Shumba Valley Guest Farm 144 058 223 0277 www.shumbavalleyfarm.co.za Guest Farm 
Die Pophuisie 4  www.lekkeslaap.co.za/akkommodasie/die-pophuisie Self Catering 

Meiringskloof 11 Chalets, 25 
camping sites 

058 223 0067 www.meiringskloof.co.za Self Catering 

Welgelegen Cherry Estate 60 083 379 1493 www.cherryestate.co.za Self Catering 

http://www.safarinow.com/go/DieOuStalCottageandStoepkamer
http://www.safarinow.com/go/OrangeAppleGuestHouseFouriesburg
http://www.safarinow.com/go/SunCottageFouriesburg/
http://www.safarinow.com/go/TheRoseHouseFouriesburg/
http://www.safarinow.com/go/WillowdeneGuestFarmFouriesburg/
http://www.lekkeslaap.co.za/akkommodasie/die-pophuisie


 

Kestell (68km)
: 

 

Bethlehem (30km): Shuttle service availab

 

Name Capacity Contact No Website Type 
The Loft Guesthouse 125 0583030871 theloftlodge.webs.com Guest lodge 
Frontier Inn and Casino (26km from Clarens) 42 058307600 www.frontierinn.co.za Hotel 
Lavender Hill Country Estate (24km from Clarens) 48 0583031673 www.lavenderhillestate.co.za Guest Lodge 
La Croche Guest House 60 0583039229 www.lacroche.co.za Guest House 
The Crown Guest House 19 0583030488 www.thecrown.co.za Guest House 
Aan’t Kloof B&B 20 0583034228 www.aantkloof.co.za B&B 
Fisant, Bokmakierie & Hoep Hoep Guesthouse 46 0583037144 www.fisant.co.za Guest House 
Jastelle Cottages (20km from Clarens) 15 0583031289 jastelle.blogspot.com Self catering 
Foxhill Lodge (18km from Clarens) 10  www.foxhill-lodge.co.za Self catering 
Cambridge Guesthouse 27 0583038843 www.cambridgeguesthouse.co.za Guest House 
Gooseberry Lodge 17 0583036319 www.gooseberrylodge.co.za Guest House 
Die Nes 13  www.safarinow.com/go/DieNesGuesthouse Guest House 

Kromkloof Guesthouse 6 058303 www.safarinow.com/go/KromkloofGuestHouse Guest House 

Petronella Guest House (24 km from Clarens) 68 0583034360 www.petronella.co.za Guest House 
Lion’s Rock Lodge 12 58 304 1691 www.lionsrock.org Lodge 

Name Capacity Website Type 
My little African wildlife 
sanctuary 

13 www.safarinow.com/go/MyLittleAfricaWildlifeSanctuaryKestell/ Self Catering 

Shalom B&B 6 www.safarinow.com/go/ShalomBBKestell/ Self Catering 

http://www.safarinow.com/go/DieNesGuesthouse
http://www.safarinow.com/go/KromkloofGuestHouse
http://www.safarinow.com/go/MyLittleAfricaWildlifeSanctuaryKestell/
http://www.safarinow.com/go/ShalomBBKestell/

